ESCONET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Formerly Esconet Technologies Private Limited Reg. Off. D – 147, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – I, New Delhi, India – 110020 Phone: +91.11.42299700 | E-mail: cs@esc.co.in

Web: www.esc.co.in

CIN: L62099DL2012PLC233739



Wednesday, 29th May 2024

To,

The Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Subject: SDD Compliance Certificate for Quarter Ended March 2024 for Esconet

Technologies Limited

REF: NSE SYMBOL: ESCONET

ISIN: INEORQZ01017

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5), 3(6) and other applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Structured Digital Database (SDD) Compliance Certificate for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024, as **Annexure A.**

Exchange is requested to take the same in its records.

CHNOLOG

For and Behalf of Esconet Technologies Limited

Formerly Esconet Technologies Private Limited

Rajnish Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: ACS - 67445

Date: 29th May 2024 Place: New Delhi





ESCONET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Formerly Esconet Technologies Private Limited Reg. Off. D – 147, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – I, New Delhi, India – 110020

Phone: +91.11.42299700 | E-mail: cs@esc.co.in

Web: www.esc.co.in

CIN: L62099DL2012PLC233739



Annexure A

Wednesday 29th May 2024

To,
The Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Sub: SDD Compliance Certificate for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024

REF: NSE SYMBOL: ESCONET

ISIN: INEORQZ01017

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I, Rajnish Pandey, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Esconet Technologies Limited am aware of the compliance requirement of Structured Digital Database (SDD) pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations) and I hereby certify that:

- 1. The Company has a Structured Digital Database in place.
- 2. control exists as to who can access the SDD.
- 3. There was no UPSI which required dissemination in the previous quarter.
- 4. The system has captured the nature of UPSI along with date and time.
- 5. The database has been maintained internally and an audit trail is maintained.
- 6. The database is non-tamperable and has the capability to maintain the records for 8 years.

I also confirm that the Company was required to capture 0 number of events during the quarter ended and has captured 0 number of the said required events.

I would like to further submit that the company's securities were listed on 23rd February 2024 and the company has no non-compliance observed in the said quarter and the SDD Software has been implemented recently in accordance with the Provisions of the SEBI Regulations.

Exchange is requested to take note of the same.

For and Behalf of

Esconet Technologies Limited

Formerly Esconet Technologies Private Limited

Rajnish Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: ACS - 67445



